



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3329]

THURSDAY ,THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA

WRIT PETITION NO: 8353/2025

Between:

Buchi Chinna Kasi Reddy, and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.NAGENDRA BABU PARAGATI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR REVENUE

The Court made the following:

WRIT PETITION NO: 8353/2025

For filing counter-affidavit, list the matter after four (4) weeks.

Till then, *status-quo* obtaining as on today shall be maintained by all the parties concerned.

VENKATESWARLU NIMMAGADDA, J

03.04.2025
TPS